507082098 01/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7128934

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| ANDY G. REYNOLDS | 08/23/2012 |
| JOHN E. EWEN III | 08/27/2012 |
| JAMES GROTH | 08/23/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SENNCO SOLUTIONS INC. |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 14407 COIL PLUS DR. |
| Internal Address: | UNIT A |
| City: | PLAINFIELD |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS |
| Postal Code: | 60544 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17567562 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ejasinska@lsk-iplaw.com, docket-us@lsk-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC

Address Line 1: 20 SOUTH CLARK STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 210600-12003G | |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | G. CHRISTOPHER BRAIDWOOD | |
| SIGNATURE: | /G. Christopher Braidwood/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/19/2022 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment as recorded#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058696 FRAME: 0984

507082098

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned, namely, Andy G. Reynolds, James E. Ewen III, and James Groth, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SENNCO SOLUTIONS INC., an Illinois corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in an invention entitled:

"APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECURING, ATTACHING AND/OR DETACHING A DEVICE TO A FIXTURE"

and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Patents+TMS, a Professional Corporation of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. SEN-P-12-003 and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvement to SENNOO SOLUTIONS INC.

For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full complete information concerning said improvements betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

Jøm E. Ewen III

PATENT

REEL: 058696 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 01/19/2022